

BID TABULATION for: **Interurban Trail/ Burke Gilman Trail Connectors Project**

Bid Number: 8628

Project Engineer: A. Arment

Bid Opening Date: February 3, 2017, 11:00am

Bid Items		Engineer's Estimate				APPARENT LOW BID		SRV		Westwater		A1	
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
3	MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$ 37,000	10,000.00	10,000.00	74,000.00	74,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
5	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000	30,000.00	30,000.00	44,500.00	44,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
6	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000	40,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,980.00	15,980.00
7	POTHOLING	3	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,500	500.00	1,500.00	460.00	1,380.00	200.00	600.00	2,200.00	6,600.00
8	SAWCUTTING	1,770	LF	\$5.00	\$ 8,850	3.00	5,310.00	4.50	7,965.00	2.00	3,540.00	3.00	5,310.00
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	192	CY	\$38.00	\$ 7,296	45.00	8,640.00	95.00	18,240.00	150.00	28,800.00	88.00	16,896.00
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	80	TN	\$35.00	\$ 2,800	50.00	4,000.00	89.00	7,120.00	100.00	8,000.00	75.00	6,000.00
11	BALLAST	10	TN	\$35.00	\$ 350	50.00	500.00	170.00	1,700.00	25.00	250.00	120.00	1,200.00
12	HMA CLASS 1/2" PG 58-22	128	TN	\$250.00	\$ 32,000	150.00	19,200.00	145.00	18,560.00	250.00	32,000.00	245.00	31,360.00
13	CPEP STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	15	LF	\$50.00	\$ 750	100.00	1,500.00	170.00	2,550.00	250.00	3,750.00	120.00	1,800.00
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,240.00	4,480.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
15	UTILITY CASTING, TYPE 726, VANED GRATE	24	EA	\$550.00	\$ 13,200	500.00	12,000.00	885.00	21,240.00	250.00	6,000.00	750.00	18,000.00
16	CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM	3	EA	\$250.00	\$ 750	600.00	1,800.00	520.00	1,560.00	200.00	600.00	2,200.00	6,600.00
17	ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	3	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,500	400.00	1,200.00	625.00	1,875.00	200.00	600.00	1,270.00	3,810.00
18	SOLID LOCKING LID	3	CY	\$250.00	\$ 750	500.00	1,500.00	740.00	2,220.00	400.00	1,200.00	950.00	2,850.00
19	INLET PROTECTION	6	EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,200	75.00	450.00	91.00	546.00	100.00	600.00	220.00	1,320.00
20	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	750	LF	\$7.50	\$ 5,625	10.00	7,500.00	9.00	6,750.00	5.00	3,750.00	7.00	5,250.00
21	TOPSOIL TYPE A	180	SY	\$15.00	\$ 2,700	50.00	9,000.00	23.00	4,140.00	30.00	5,400.00	11.00	1,980.00
22	GRASS SEED	1,800	SF	\$0.50	\$ 900	3.00	5,400.00	2.00	3,600.00	2.00	3,600.00	1.00	1,800.00
23	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE II	1	HUND	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000	1,150.00	1,150.00	560.00	560.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	32	SF	\$50.00	\$ 1,600	75.00	2,400.00	56.00	1,792.00	100.00	3,200.00	320.00	10,240.00
25	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	7	SY	\$150.00	\$ 1,050	250.00	1,750.00	460.00	3,220.00	600.00	4,200.00	250.00	1,750.00
26	LOOP REPLACEMENT, TYPE 3	12	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 18,000	1,000.00	12,000.00	2,240.00	26,880.00	1.00	12.00	4,500.00	54,000.00
27	SIGN RELOCATION	3	EA	\$250.00	\$ 750	500.00	1,500.00	365.00	1,095.00	100.00	300.00	880.00	2,640.00
28	SIGN REMOVAL	26	EA	\$100.00	\$ 2,600	200.00	5,200.00	110.00	2,860.00	1.00	26.00	250.00	6,500.00
29	TRAFFIC SIGN INSTALL	6	EA	\$100.00	\$ 600	300.00	1,800.00	310.00	1,860.00	200.00	1,200.00	660.00	3,960.00
30	POST, TYPE C, INTALL	33	EA	\$1,295.00	\$ 42,735	400.00	13,200.00	360.00	11,880.00	300.00	9,900.00	450.00	14,850.00
31	SIGN, TYPE E1 INSTALL	35	EA	\$110.00	\$ 3,850	400.00	14,000.00	437.00	15,295.00	100.00	3,500.00	1,200.00	42,000.00
32	SIGN, TYPE C1 INSTALL	2	EA	\$125.00	\$ 250	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00	100.00	200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
33	SIGN, TYPE C2 INSTALL	2	EA	\$110.00	\$ 220	300.00	600.00	400.00	800.00	200.00	400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
34	SIGN, TYPE D1 INSTALL	4	EA	\$95.00	\$ 380	325.00	1,300.00	350.00	1,400.00	100.00	400.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
35	SIGN, TYPE F1 INSTALL	4	EA	\$60.00	\$ 240	325.00	1,300.00	170.00	680.00	100.00	400.00	600.00	2,400.00
36	SIGN, TYPE H1 INSTALL	39	EA	\$60.00	\$ 2,340	400.00	15,600.00	250.00	9,750.00	100.00	3,900.00	550.00	21,450.00
37	POST, TYPE B, INTALL	16	EA	\$1,505.00	\$ 24,080	400.00	6,400.00	490.00	7,840.00	1,700.00	27,200.00	350.00	5,600.00
38	PAINT LINE	12840	LF	\$0.50	\$ 6,420	0.40	5,136.00	0.30	3,852.00	1.00	12,840.00	1.00	12,840.00
39	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKINGS	970	LF	\$5.00	\$ 4,850	1.15	1,115.50	4.00	3,880.00	5.00	4,850.00	2.00	1,940.00
40	PAINTED WIDE WHITE LINE	11609	LF	\$1.00	\$ 11,609	0.50	5,804.50	0.50	5,804.50	1.00	11,609.00	1.00	11,609.00
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	25	EA	\$175.00	\$ 4,375	50.75	1,268.75	112.00	2,800.00	150.00	3,750.00	55.00	1,375.00
42	REMOVING PAINT LINE	9660	LF	\$1.00	\$ 9,660	1.35	13,041.00	0.50	4,830.00	1.00	9,660.00	2.00	19,320.00
43	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	7	HUND	\$200.00	\$ 1,400	65.55	458.85	280.00	1,960.00	500.00	3,500.00	100.00	700.00
44	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	54	EA	\$175.00	\$ 9,450	410.55	22,169.70	110.00	5,940.00	250.00	13,500.00	450.00	24,300.00
45	SHARED LANE MARKING	26	EA	\$175.00	\$ 4,550	410.55	10,674.30	110.00	2,860.00	500.00	13,000.00	400.00	10,400.00
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	12	EA	\$150.00	\$ 1,800	54.05	648.60	95.00	1,140.00	150.00	1,800.00	55.00	660.00
47	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	4	EA	\$100.00	\$ 400	54.05	216.20	135.00	540.00	100.00	400.00	55.00	220.00
48	PLASTIC STOP LINE	157	LF	\$15.00	\$ 2,355	5.75	902.75	8.00	1,256.00	5.00	785.00	6.00	942.00
49	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	737	SF	\$8.00	\$ 5,896	3.96	2,918.52	7.00	5,159.00	5.00	3,685.00	5.00	3,685.00
50	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	737	SF	\$8.00	\$ 5,896	5.11	3,766.07	4.50	3,316.50	5.00	3,685.00	5.00	3,685.00

TOTAL \$364,927.00

344,120.74

396,476.00

368,592.00

559,722.00